

SC 342 / 2025
CNR WBJP01-00-3783 -2025

Order 05 dt 19 .12.2025

Today is fixed for production and appointment.

Both sides are present .

A bail prayer has been filed on behalf of the custody accused on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP submits before this court that C.D is not available in hand .

Considering the case record and the offence committed by the accused persons , this court thinks that without present C.D, it is not possible to asses the submission of the Ld defence counsel.

Accordingly, fix 22.12.2025 for production of C.D, hearing the bail prayer and further order.

Both sides must come ready.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.