

S/C No.342/2025.
C.N.R No.WBJP01-00-3783-2025.

Order No.08, dt. 30.01.2026.

Today is fixed for production and framing of charge.

Accd. persons namely, 1) Parimal Roy & 2) Sangita Roy are produced through V/C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Defence Counsel is present.

No step is taken by prosecution. None appears on behalf of the State. So, I am not in a position to frame charge today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. District P.P for information with a request to remain present on the next date positively at the time of framing of charge as the accd. persons are lying in custody since 19.06.2025.

Fix 19.02.2026 for framing of charge and production of accd. persons.

Dic. & cor. by me.

A.S.J, 4th Court, Jal.

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.
30.01.2026.